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FEE STRUCTURE

Particulars

n^^+nrrl Fnlran.p Tec,t Fee

Existing
Fee (Rs.)

Proposed
Fee (Rs.)

Difference
(Rs.)

Remarks
No.

r-000 1500 0 One time
t_.

L2000 1-5000

1000

3000 One time
2 Ph.D. Course work fee (including

Exam Fee)*
500 a pplica ble

3 Repeat examination fee for Ph'D'

course worl(

s00

6000 8000 2000 One time
4 Registration Fee

5000 6000 1000 !er semester/six
months5. Research Centre fee

4000 4000 0 Qnce,
Refundable

6 Research Centre Caution MoneY

Univ. LibrarY fee 1_000 2000 0 Qer semester/six
rionths7.

1000 I 1000 0 Once,

lefundableB Univ. LibrarY Caution MoneY

lT lnfrastructure Fee lncluded in dont S vices Fee
v

Per semester/six
months10 nese-arch Laboratory Fee (Applicable

for Lab. Worl<, in addition to

Corfgter LabJ

ldentify Card Fee

5000 8000 3OUU

100 100 0 Once
1.1,

1000*l
12 Late fee for submission of

synopsis/ f hS!'s---------------._
8000 r.0000 2000 lf a pplicable

13 6
15000 20000

12000

10000 Qne time
I4 Examination Fee for thesis

eva luatio n
2000 applicable

15 Examination fee for revised thesis

eva luatio n

L0000

7000 8000 1000 applicable
L6 Fee for second viva voce

examination (if one fails in first viva-

voce examination)
1000 1000 0 lf requiredn Certified coPY of the Examiner's

re ports
3500 4000 s00 ler semester/six

Ionths
18 Student Services Fee

USD8OO USDSOO 0 ier semester/six

months
19 For Foreign nationaUNRl

Devi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

Doctor of PhilosoPhY (Ph'D')

*lncludes Departmental computer lab, and library fees' . ^-,-i*x lncludes Research centre fee, Laboratory fee, and University library fee. othler fees will

be charged in INR as mentioned Above' I

* Alumnifee of Rs, 500 will be charged sepa'ately in the first semester' i

e Fee concession wiil be avairabre to the University teachers/ officers/ emploliees and their

wardsasapplicab|etootheracademicprogrammesoftheUniversity.i
* Hostel Fee will be extra, 

,



Eevi Ahilya Vishwavidyalaya, Indore

Doctor of Fhilosophy (Ph.D.) - REMUNERATIONS

A. Entrange Test:

nt, rOOOI p.r daY (for act@Preparations for DET

Chairperson
RtiOO/- p"t d.y (for actual no' of meeting days)orhpr N/lomhers of the Committee

--Rr. 
4oo/- p"t duy (fot u.tuul no. of meeting days)

Ti z0O/- per day (for actual no' of meeting days)

Rs. 5 per registered candidate

To meet out expenses related with refreshment,

working lunch, station

Assistants (2 nos.)

Class-lV emPloYees (2 nos.)

Contingent ExPenses

of Question PaPers etc.
Rs. 100 per question

Paper settin
Rs. 1000 per PaperModeration of Selected PaPer!
Rs. 1500 per PaperAnswer l<ey verification of selected
Rs. 10OO per CoordinatorCoordination with paper setters/ Exam

Centres

Rs. 500 per da

Control Room for Exam.:

Ch ai rperson
nt rOOOI- p"r daY (for a lg-Y:L--

Other Members
nt. +OOi- per daY (for 2 daYs) IControl Room Assistants (4 nos.)
Rs. 200/- per daY (for 2 days)

Class-lV emPloYees (3 nos')
Rs. 5 per registered candidate i

I

To meet out expenses related with refrQshment,

working lunch, stationary, photorcpy, {c'

Contingent ExPenses

Rs. 1OOO per shift Per observer
Observes (for Local centres

Rs. 10OO per shift Per observer IObserves (for outside centres)

Exam Centres(ln case Offline
Rs. 1OO0 (for one daY in advance)Rs. 2000 per shiftCentre SuPerintendent
Rs. 700 (for oneldaY in advance)Rs. 1000 Per shiftAssistant SuPerinten dent
One invigilator for every 20 students,

one reliever for levery5 invigilators
Rs. 5OO per shiftInvigilators)

Rs. 300 (for oneidaY in qqyglgg-)Rs. 300 per shiftClass lll emPloYees
Rs, 150 (for one'daY in advance)Rs. 150 per shitClass lV emPloYees
To meet out exPenses related with

refreshment, etc.

Utilization certificate will be provided

the Centre SuPerintendent'

Rs. 10 per registered

candrdate at the centre

(Min. Rs. L000)

Contingent ExPenses

N.N>



B. RAC Meetings:
For each memberRs. 2000 Per daY

Rs. 300 per daClass lll emPloYees
For Two persons

Rs. 200 per daY Per PersonClass lV emPloYees
To meet our expenses related with

refreshment, working lunch, etc,
Rs. 10 per candidate called for

interview (Min Rs. 1000 Per
Contingent ExPenses

through road (Bus/Taxi)/train-ll Ac/Air-Economy and the actual ia

No.

t.

Particulars Existing
(Rs.)

Proposed
(Rs')

Difference
(Rs.)

Remarks

Paper setting for semester-end r_500 1500 0 Per paper

i

500 500 0 ilinimum
Evaluation of semester-end exam

answer sheets @Rs. 30 Per
-^crrror qheet

s00

1000

500 0 'er Examiner
Minimum)4 Evaluation of literature revlew'

@Rs. 200 Per candidate
1000 0 ter hour

5 ^hi^- /Thonnr\ l\/icif insl
2000 2000 0 Fer examiner

6. Com prehensive viva-voce
I

D. Thesis Evaluation:

Particulars Existing
(Rs.)

Proposed

,{Rs.)

Differen
(Rs.)

e Remarks
No.

1. tt -'- arrelrratinn {external examingr) 2s00 4000 1500 Minimum

2500 4000 1500 Minimum
2. Thocic orralr ration {internal examiner)

1000 2000 1_000 Minimum
3. Viva-voce (each examiner)

e may be

be reimbu

allowed to trave

sed accordinglY.
Tl't. int.tnul/external examiner a,PPointed tor onductlng tne vlva-vuL

.nrl tho aetnaliarp rruill


